incidence of subcon-tracting and increase the use of its Maintenance of 
Way forces or reach an understanding concerning such contracting as 
required by the Note to Rule 55 and Appendix Y. 

(3) As a consequence of the violations referred to in Parts (1) and/or (2) 

above, Claimant J. Sutcliffe shall be paid two hundred twenty-four 
(224) hours at his regular rate of pay and Claimants R. Anderson, Jr. 
and J. Six shall each be paid seventy-two (72) hours at their regular 
rate of pay and fifty-eight (58) hours at their time and one-half rate of 
pay.” 

FINDINGS: 

The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and all the